Ziply Fiber
4155 SW Cedar Hills Blvd, Beaverton, OR 97005
Jessica Epley
M. (503) 431-0458
jessica.epley@ziply.com

Received
Records Management
03/11/21 08:06
03/11/21 08:06
State Of WASH.
TIL. AND TRANSP.



March 10, 2021

Sent via WUTC Electronic Filing Portal

Mr. Mark L. Johnson Executive Director and Secretary Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission 621 Woodland Square Loop SE Lacey, WA 98503

Re: Docket UT-210134, Revised Advice No. 2021-2 for Frontier Communications Northwest, LLC dba Ziply Fiber - Do Not Re-Docket

## Dear Director Johnson:

Enclosed for filing please find revisions to Frontier Communications Northwest, LLC dba Ziply Fiber's Tariff WN U-7, Exchange Maps. This filing is submitted with an effective date of April 2, 2021. The following revisions are included in this filing:

Woodland: 2<sup>nd</sup> Revised Sheet 86, Cancelling 1<sup>st</sup> Revised Sheet 86

This filing is the result of a negotiated settlement between Ziply Fiber and Kalama Telephone to mutually conclude the Ziply Fiber-filed complaint in Docket 200571. We apologize for any confusion the prior cover letter may have caused

I, Jessica Epley, in compliance with WAC 480-80-123, certify that I have the authority to issue tariff revisions on behalf of Frontier Communications Northwest, LLC dba Ziply Fiber. If you have any questions regarding this filing, you may contact me at (503) 431-0458.

Sincerely,

Jessica Epley

Regulatory & External Affairs Director